Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/26/2023

2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023

2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023

2/26/2023

2/26/2023

2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023

2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023

2/26/2023

2/26/2023

RMP23-000541

RMP23-000542

RMP23-000544
RMP23-000543
RMP23-000545

RMP23-000546

3000 CAMPBELL ST
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2703 GEORGE CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2101 HICKS RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

4613 KINGS WALK DR
1663 ALGONQUIN RD
TAFT AVE / LINCOLN AVE
1460 GOLF RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2850 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2250
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1460 GOLF RD

MISSING JUVENILE

PUBLIC SERVICE

CODE 2

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PARKING COMPLAINT
THEFT

CODE 3

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

2/27/2023 10:14:30 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/26/2023

2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023

2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023
2/26/2023

RMP23-000547

RMP23-000548

4724 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3620 EDISON PL
4702 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: WINNETKA
CIR

2805 MEADOW DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
3660 EDISON PL

LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/27/2023 10:14:30 AM



