



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/26/2023	<b>RMP23-000541</b>	3000 CAMPBELL ST	<b>MISSING JUVENILE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/26/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023		2703 GEORGE CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
2/26/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
2/26/2023		2101 HICKS RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
2/26/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	
2/26/2023	<b>RMP23-000542</b>	4613 KINGS WALK DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023		1663 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023		TAFT AVE / LINCOLN AVE	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
2/26/2023	<b>RMP23-000544</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2023	<b>RMP23-000543</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CODE 3</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2023	<b>RMP23-000545</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>TRESPASSING</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/26/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
2/26/2023		2850 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/26/2023		APPROX LOC:2250 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/26/2023	<b>RMP23-000546</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	CITATION ISSUED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/26/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/26/2023		3620 EDISON PL	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/26/2023		APPROX LOC: WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/26/2023	RMP23-000547	2805 MEADOW DR	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/26/2023	RMP23-000548	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/26/2023		3660 EDISON PL	AMBULANCE CALL	